
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 78 2 24 72 176 286 6 105 80 477

Brantford 21 2 3 0 26 108 6 105 0 219

Guelph 16 2 3 55 76 109 34 133 157 433

Hamilton 127 14 27 6 174 693 32 452 607 1,784

Kingston 28 0 18 0 46 180 0 44 115 339

Kitchener 67 4 19 17 107 411 18 165 312 906

London 125 2 55 0 182 669 14 171 347 1,201

Oshawa 105 8 4 0 117 536 56 99 50 741

Ottawa 188 48 229 473 938 922 204 800 1,771 3,697

Peterborough 38 0 4 0 42 118 0 31 17 166

St. Catharines/Niagara 62 22 55 6 145 367 55 168 85 675

Sudbury 31 8 0 107 146 108 16 4 109 237

Thunder Bay 37 2 0 0 39 103 4 9 51 167

Toronto 842 146 425 1,279 2,692 5,403 1,176 2,257 9,133 17,969

Windsor 45 6 22 4 77 254 22 65 4 345

Belleville 28 0 9 0 37 98 0 28 0 126

Chatham-Kent 6 4 0 0 10 55 6 0 0 61

Cornwall 10 8 0 0 18 38 12 3 71 124

Kawartha Lakes 22 0 6 0 28 110 2 19 0 131

North Bay 13 2 0 0 15 36 4 0 4 44

Sarnia 20 0 0 0 20 73 0 6 0 79

Sault Ste. Marie 5 0 0 0 5 38 2 8 0 48

All Ontario 1,914 280 903 2,852 5,949 10,715 1,669 4,672 12,913 29,969

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - JULY 2012 JANUARY - JULY 2013 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 318 477 50% 

Brantford 223 219 -2% 

Guelph 399 433 9% 

Hamilton 1,978 1,784 -10% 

Kingston 435 339 -22% 

Kitchener 1,987 906 -54% 

London 1,209 1,201 -1% 

Oshawa 1,183 741 -37% 

Ottawa 4,085 3,697 -9% 

Peterborough 115 166 44% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 522 675 29% 

Sudbury 223 237 6% 

Thunder Bay 129 167 29% 

Toronto 27,822 17,969 -35% 

Windsor 385 345 -10% 

Belleville 150 126 -16% 

Chatham-Kent 71 61 -14% 

Cornwall 53 124 134% 

Kawartha Lakes 87 131 51% 

North Bay 73 44 -40% 

Sarnia 70 79 13% 

Sault Ste. Marie 63 48 -24% 

All Ontario 41,580 29,969 -28% 

Source: CMHC
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